The Walton Centre NHS Foundation Trust FOI 5937


1.) Can I request the number of patient safety incidents that resulted in a severe or death degree of harm to the patients (as defined by NHS England here) and what month and year they took place from 2010 to present please.
Please see table below 
2.) Can I also have these as two separate figures - one for severe and one for death - and a figure of how many deaths there were in total as an incident can refer to more than one death.
Please see table below 
	Year/month 
	Severe

Harm
	Death 
	Total 

	2010
	 0
	0 
	 0

	2011
	 0
	0 
	 0

	2012
	 0
	0 
	 0

	2013
	 2
	0 
	2

	2014
	 1
	0 
	1

	2015
	 2
	0 
	2

	2016
	 2
	0 
	2

	2017
	 4
	0
	4

	2018
	2
	2 
	4

	2019
	 3
	0
	3

	2020
	 1
	0 
	1

	2021
	6
	0 
	6

	2022
	 2
	1
	3

	2023
	 3
	0
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


*We have provided the total annual figures in line with Section 40 (2) FOIA, as the Trust felt that breaking these down into monthly figures as requested increased the likelihood of third party data being identifiable.
**We have included all Major harm incidents as defined by our internal categorisation of incidents and as outlined in the NHSE Serious Incident Framework (reported via the StEIS)  and unexpected deaths again defined by our internal categorisation of incidents and as outlined in the NHSE Serious Incident Framework (reported via the StEIS)
